NATIONAL HIGH SPEED RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (NHSRCL)

(A Joint Sector Company of Govt. of India and Participating State Government)

2nd Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077, India

Addendum No. 01

Country: INDIA Date: 23.03.2020

Name of Work: HIRING OF 4 NOS OF TEA /COFFEE VENDING MACHINES AND SUPPLY OF TEA/COFFEE MATERIALS / CONSUMABLES

FOR NHSRCL CORPORATE OFFICES

Tender No. NHSRCL/CO/ADMIN/TEA/2020/08

Fo	ااد	ow	ing	are	to	be	con	sic	lered	:

Item	Refer Para	Original Paragraph	Revised Paragraph
No.	No.		
1	NIT/ Item no. 1 Page 3 of	Last Date & Time of Bid submission	Last Date & Time of Bid submission
	32	Upto 15.00 Hrs on 27.03.2020	Upto 11.00 Hrs on 16.04.2020
2	NIT/ Item no. 2 Page 3 of 32	To participate in the Tender, Tender documents can be purchased during 11.03.2020(11:00 hrs.) to 26.03.2020 (17:00 hrs.) on all working days from the office of the National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited, New Delhi. The tender documents shall be given only to the person authorized in writing by your firm/ company. Cost of tender document shall be INR 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only) inclusive of GST @18%, which is non-refundable. This amount should be paid in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft payable in favour of M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited payable at New Delhi. Tender received without Tender Document Cost in specified form is liable to be summarily rejected. The GSTIN Certificate of the Bidder purchasing the tender document shall be submitted at the time of purchase of the tender documents.	To participate in the Tender, Tender documents can be purchased during 11.03.2020(11:00 hrs.) to 15.04.2020 (17:00 hrs.) on all working days from the office of the National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited, New Delhi. The tender documents shall be given only to the person authorized in writing by your firm/ company. Cost of tender document shall be INR 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only) inclusive of GST @18%, which is non-refundable. This amount should be paid in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft payable in favour of M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited payable at New Delhi. Tender received without Tender Document Cost in specified form is liable to be summarily rejected. The GSTIN Certificate of the Bidder purchasing the tender document shall be submitted at the time of purchase of the tender documents.
3	NIT/ Item no.	Completed tender documents sealed in an envelope super-	Completed tender documents sealed in an envelope super-
	7 Page 4 of	scribing the name of work, name and address of the Bidder,	scribing the name of work, name and address of the Bidder
	32	shall be submitted at NHSRCL's office at address in Para 1	shall be submitted at NHSRCL's office at address in Para

Reg. No. 291002

above on or before 15.00 hrs. on 27.03.2020. Tender duly sealed in the prescribed manner above can also be sent through Registered Post/Courier so as to reach at the office address given in para 1 not later than 15.00 hrs. on 27.03.2020. Any tender received late shall be rejected and returned to the bidder unopened. Earnest Money Deposit should be submitted in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft payable in favour of M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited payable at New Delhi. Tender received without Earnest Money Deposit shall be summarily rejected. The Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 15.30 hrs.

above on or before 11.00 hrs. on 16.04.2020. Tender duly sealed in the prescribed manner above can also be sent through Registered Post/Courier so as to reach at the office address given in para 1 not later than 11.00 hrs. on 16.04.2020. Any tender received late shall be rejected and returned to the bidder unopened. Earnest Money Deposit should be submitted in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft payable in favour of M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited payable at New Delhi. Tender received without Earnest Money Deposit shall be summarily rejected. The Technical bids will be opened on the same day at **11.30 hrs**.

Place: New Delhi

Date: 23th March 2020

Officer on Special Duty/ NHSRCL

S/d